WELL SCHEMATIC
Cement plug #1 in casing @ 0-50'
Cement plug #2 in casing @ 300-600'
Casing, 13.375", @ 0-516', TOC @ surface
Cement plug #3 in casing & hole @ 2335-2600'
Casing, 9.625", @ 0-2550', TOC @ surface
Cement plug #4 in hole & casing @ 4600-4850'
Top of 7" casing, cut @ 4800'

Loving Brushy Canyon, East 40350
'" Proposed Pool 2
1 ' Work Type Code
E
" Well Type Code
0
1 1 OiWe/Rot.ny
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
p
l* Ground L e w i IJewtfion
3035'
'* Multiple
N
' ' Proposed Depth
6350'
1 , 1 formation
Bone Spring
Contractor Spud |);ne
f>Current, P=Proposed
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weighty foot Setting Depth S;icks ol'Cement Estimated T( )C
C 13.375" 54.5# 0-516' 625 Surface
C 12.25" 9.625" 36.0# 0-2550' 1750 Surface
C 8.50" 7.000" 23.0# & 26.0# 4800-11,236' 1275 5600' by CBL
C 6.00" 4.500" 13.5# 11,024-13,050' 330 11,024'
p 7.875" 5.500" 15.5# 0-6350' 300 4600'
Describe lhe proposed program. If tliis application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give tlie data on tlie present productive /one and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
Refer to attached well schematic.
1. With drilling r ig, d r i l l out cement plugs #l-#3. Circulate clean to 4600'.
2. Sidetrack cement plug #4 @ 4600', then d r i l l new 7.875" hole to total depth 6350'.
3. Set 5.5" casing @ 0-6350'. Cement in place with estimated 300 sacks cement.
4. Complete well in Loving Brushy Canyon Delaware oil sand.
1 hereby certify that lhe information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief.
Signature: ^ < » » l Tp " & V L + ^ A * .
Printed name: f j r a d D . B u r k s
Title: President
BEFORE THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
CASE NO. 12410 6-I-2000
BK EXPLORATION CORPORATION
EXHIBIT BA'
Date: Phone:918-582-3855 Conditions of Approval:
Attached I I
NMOCD W E L L A C R E A G E P L A T
pbl r fc t l
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs. NM 88240
Dblricl 11
811 South First. Artesia. NM 88210
Dblrfcl III
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Parhero
Santa Fn. NM 87505 1000 Rio Brazos Rd . . Azlec, N M 87410
D b t r i c t J V
2040 South Pachrco. Sanla Fe. NM 87505
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
I'(inn C-I 02
Revised March 17. 1999
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State I ease - 4 Copies
l'ee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED Rl TOR I
1 A P I Number
30-015-22902
1 Pool Code
40350
' Pool Name
Loving Brushy Canyon, East
' Property Code
1 Property Name
Pardue "34"
" Wel l Number
1
' O G R I D N o .
002433